

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-23-2018

State v. Albertson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45607

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Albertson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45607" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7398.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7398

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	NO. 45607
)	
v.)	MINIDOKA COUNTY
)	NO. CR 2016-2231
DARRYL JOE ALBERTSON,)	
)	REPLY BRIEF
Defendant-Appellant.)	
<hr/>		

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF MINIDOKA**

**HONORABLE JONATHAN BRODY
District Judge**

**ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555**

**BRIAN R. DICKSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8701
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Albertson’s Motion To Suppress The Evidence Found As A Result Of The Officer’s Observations While He Was Trespassing On Mr. Albertson’s Property	3
A. The Law Requires A Property Owner To Give Notice In Order To Revoke The Implied License To Enter His Property, And A No Trespassing Sign, By Itself, Is Sufficient To Do That	3
B. The Officer Testified That The Sign Could Be Seen As A Person Drove Past The Entrance To Mr. Albertson’s Property, And, Old And Faded Though It May Be, It Is Still Sufficiently Legible To Give Notice And Revoke The Implied License	7
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Breard v. City of Alexandria, 341 U.S. 622 (1951)3

Grazer v. Jones, 154 Idaho 58 (2013).....6

Hiebert, 156 Idaho at 642 10

Potomac Leasing Co., v. Dasco Tech. Corp., 10 P.3d 972 (Utah 2000).....6

State v. Christensen, 131 Idaho 143 (1998) 3, 4, 7, 9, 10

State v. Christensen, 517 S.W.3d 60 (2017).....5

State v. Cook, 2018 WL 3653064 (Ct. App. 2018).....9

State v. Howard, 155 Idaho 666 (Ct. App. 2013)3, 9

State v. Kinch, 159 Idaho 96 (Ct. App. 2015)8, 9

State v. Lutton, 161 Idaho 556 (Ct. App. 2017).....7

State v. Post, 98 Idaho 834 (1978).....7

State v. Tregeagle, 161 Idaho 763 (Ct. App. 2017)8

State v. Wulff, 157 Idaho 416 (2014) 10

State v. Zichko, 129 Idaho 259 (1996)6

United States v. Carloss, 818 F.3d 988 (10th Cir. 2016)5

Statutes

I.C. § 18-7008.....3, 4, 9

I.C. § 49-432(4)9

Additional Authorities

WEBSTER’S THIRD NEW INT’L DICT. 12918

WEBSTER’S THIRD NEW INT’L DICT. 2557 (3d ed. 1993).....8
